
-ti. 
ii I r".i: r"4",,.:..J,, ,"

Invitation for Bids
Armed?olice Foice Nepal'

Invitation for bids fgr the following Contracts
Date of publidQtiQn: October 0{; 2019.

''i
i.t :t\ '

"*,X

vis;t herraF
2020, .,;r':i l:

3.

1. Armed Police Force Nepal invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for
the construction of following Works as specified in table (2) under National Competitive Biddins
procedures. The estimated amount lor the works is specified in table (2).
Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the offrces as
specified in table (2) or may visit PPMO website www.bolpAtagqv.npiegp.
A- gompleJe se_t 9f Biqding Documents may be purctrase d from the respective ffices as speciJied in
table (2) !v eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of
company/firm registration cefiificate, and upon payment ofa non*efundable fee-of NRs.3000.00 till
November 03, 2019 during office hours. Or
Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding
docrunents as mentioned in table (2) or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from
PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.qov.no./eqp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should
deposit the cost @r'Rr. 3000.00) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account
as speciJied intable l and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be
uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission ofthe bids. lnformation to deposit the
cost ofbiddins document in Bank:

able
SN

Namc of Omce
OIfice

Contact No.
Oflice

Code No.
Revcnue

Account No.
Revenue
Title No. Security Deposit Account No.

1
Armed Police Force Nepal No.2
Battalion HQ.Jhapa. 985121)t25 314051201 1000200010000 t4229 2210203000000

(Rastriya Bantya Bank Bhadrapur, Jhapa)

2.
Arrned Police Forc€ Nepal No.4
Battalion HQ.Sunsari. 025,561?00 I14051402 1000200010000 14229 22202030000000

(Rastriya Baniiva Bank Inruwa Srrnsiri)

3.
Armed Police Forc€ Nepal No.5
Battalion HQ.Trillga, Udayapur.

985t212272 314051l0l 1000200010000 14229 2090203000000
(Rastriya Banijya Bank Gaighat, Udaypur)

4.

Armed Police Force Nepal No.2
Chlinnamasta Brigade HQ,
Mahotari.

98512'72024 314051801 10002000 t0000 t4229 1270203000000
(Rastriya Banijya Bank Jaleshwor, Mahotirri)

5.
Armed Police Force Nepal No.lo
Battalion HQ. Sarlahi.

985127 2t29 314051901
0010100000000

l00 r00t t4229 02902000000000000333
(Nepal Bank Limited Malangwa, Sartahiri)

6.
Armed Police Force Nepal No.l I
Battalion HQ. Rauthat.

9851272130 314052001 t 210203000000 | 4229 121000559601
(Rastriya Banijya Bank Gaur, Rauthat)

7.
Nepal APF Hospital Balanbu
Kathmandu. 0l-4315224 314053501 1000200010000 t4229

t700203
(Rastriya Banijya Bank Branch Tel$

Kathmandu)

8.
Amed Police Force Nepal No.25
Coy. Hq (lndustrial Security)
Kathmandu.

0r-4353326 314053513 1000200010000 14229
r 100203000000

(Rastriya Banijya Bank Branch Thamel
Kathmandu)

9.
Armed Polic€ Force Nepal No.7
Baidhnath Brigade HO. Kailali. 091-550470 31405't704 Ka.l I1033 14229 4170203000000 kha 3

(Rastdya Bqnijya Bank Anariya Kaitali)

4.

5.

6.

Pre-bid meeting shall be held at the respective offices as specified in table (2) at 12:00 pm on
October 23. 2019.
Sealed bids must be submitted to the respective offrces as specified in table (2) by hand/courier or
electronic bids through PPMO website www.bolpAtrafov.np/egp on or before 12:00 pM on
November 04, 2019. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 pM
on November 04, 2019 at the respective offices as specified in table (2). Bids must be valid for a
period of90 days after bid opening date and must be accompanied by a bid security which shall be
valid for 30 days beyond the validity period ofthe bid.



,7,
I-f the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a govemment holiday, then the next working
day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain
the same as specified for the original last date ofbid submission.
The bidder must provide any clarification asked by the employer as per sub-clause 4 of clause 23 of
Public Procurement Act, 2063 (latest revision) and as per ITB 24 (ITB 27 of Single Stage Two envelope
bidding procedure) of bid documents during examination, evaluation and comparison by the [date and
Timel.The bidder who does not provide the clarification of its bid by the [dite and Time] ser by the
employer will be rejected.
Matters not covered in this notice shall be in accordance with bid document, Public procurement Act,
2063 (latest revision), Public Procurement Regulation 2064 (latest revision), Electronic proouremenr
Directives, 2074 and other prevailins Law.

D(

9.

10.

Table

Contract No. Name ofOffice Description of Works/Location

Bid
Security
Amount

Rs,

f,stimated
Amount
(without
VAT) Rs.

A?F/NCB Works/No.2
Btn.HQ.Jhapa/076/077-001

Armed Police Force Nepal No-2
Battalion HQ.Jhapa.

Construction of Banack toilet and 75 user septic
tank/soak pit works.
Site location: - APF Nepal No.2 Btn.HO.JhaDa.

r,74,000.00 53,09,187.71

APFNCB Workv No.4
Btn.HQ.Sunsari/o?6/0??-00 I

Armed Polic€ Force Nepal No.4
Battalion HQ.Sunsari.

Conslruction ofBarack, ladies banack and lob usel
septic tanldsoak pit works.
Site localion: - APF Nepal No.4 Btn.He.Sunsari.

1,80,000.00 54,79,852.rb

APFNCB Works/ No.5
Bt'|.HQ.Udaypur/076/0?7-001

Armed Polic€ Force Nepal No.5
Battalion HQ. Tritlg4
Udayapur.

Construction of office block, ladies barrack and 3O0
users septic tank/soak pit works.
Site location: - APF Nepal No.5 Btn.He.Triyuga,
Udayapur.

3,77,000.00 t,15,0t,784 52

APFNCB Works/ No.2
Bgd.HQ.Maholari/076/077-00 I

Amed Police Force Nepal No.2
Chhinnarnasta Brigade HQ,
Mahotari.

Construction ofsenior olficer's quarter and 100 usei
septic tanlvsoak pit works.
Site locationlAPF Nepal No.2 Chhinnamasra
Brigade HQ.Malota.ri.

2,03,000.00 61,q3,21i4 u8

APFNCB Workv No.l0
Btn.HQ.Sarlahi/076/0?7-001

Armed Polic€ Forc€ Nepal No.l0
Battalion HQ. Sarlahi

Commander office, commander quarter, banackl
mess, toilet, compound wall, garage, i.on gate, 300
user septic tanldsoak pit and 75 user septic tanl7soak
pll worKs.
Site localion: - APF Nepal BOp Tribhuvannagar,
Sarlahi.

4,35,000.00 1,32,73.009.01

APFNCB Works/ No.l l
Btn.HQ.RauthatoT6/077-001

Armed Polic-€ Force Nepal No.I I
Baltalion HQ. Raulhat

Commander quarter & 100 user septic tank/soakli-

Site location: - APF Nepal No.l I Btn.He. Raumat.

1,30,000.00 39,82,292.09

APFNCB Works/No.l I
Btn.HQ.Rauthat/o76/077-002

Armed Police Force Nepal No.l I
Battalion HQ. Rauthat.

Office Block, banack, main gate, toilet,300 ltser
septic lanl/soak pit, 75 usor septic tank/soak pit and
compound wall works.
Site locationt - APF Nepal BOp Rampurkhap,
Rauthat.

3,31,000.00 1,01,76,.r1717

APF/NCB Works/
HospiraV0T6/077-001

Nepal APF Hospital Batambu,
Kathmandu.

Construction ofTransit camp, moutury bl-k, iiii-
lreatment block & 100 user septic tank/soak pit

Site location: - Nepal ApF Hospital Batambu,
Kathmandu

4,06,000.00 1,23,74,168.22

APF/NCB Workt No.25
Coy.HQ.lS//Kalhmandu/o76/07

7_001

Armed Polic€ Force N€pat No.25
Coy. Hq (lndustrial S€curity),
Kathmardu.

Extension of floor on ofiice building (firsr flno.)

Site location:- APF Nepat No.25 Coy lte.(ts),
Balaju, Kathmanlu.

1,45,000.00 44,20,7 69 .30

APFNCB WorkVNo.T Bgd.
HQ Kailali/076/077-001

Armed Police Force Nepal No.7
Baidhnath Brigade HQ, Kailali

Construction of NCO barrack, toilet and ?5 user
septjc tanldsoak pit works.
Site locationrAPF Nepal No.? Baidhnath Brigade
HQ., Kailali.

1,87,000.00 56,99,1 r6 04


